
 

IDOC Data Sensitivity Classification - L3 Restricted 

ICJC Victim Services Subcommittee  
February 11, 2026 

2:00 p.m. MST 
3056 W. Elder Street Boise, Idaho 83705 

Commission Conference Room  
OR 

Via Zoom 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84743192355?pwd=0nEUNrcFRguPGBmqOKDRiO2MVybsBb.1 

 
 
Committee Membership 
Co-Chair - Christine Starr Christine.Starr@copp.idaho.gov 
Co -Chair - Brittney Thorndyke Brittney.Thorndyke@copp.idaho.gov 
Co-Chair - Holly Koole hkoole@adacounty.id.gov 
Aleshea Boals Aleshea.Boals@ag.idaho.gov 
Jackie Smith Jackie.Smith@canyoncounty.id.gov 
Jodi Marhoefer jmarhoefer@kcgov.us 
Lauren Atwood laatwood@idoc.idaho.gov 
Patricia Buchholz pbuchholz@co.gem.id.us 
Paula Pack ppack@co.fremont.id.us 
Sherri Coronado sherri.coronado@isp.idaho.gov 
Susan Nalley SNalley@binghamid.gov 
Sara White swhite@adacounty.id.gov  
 

AGENDA 
 

1. Call to Order 
a. 2:01pm  
b. Attendees = Brittney Thorndyke, Holly Koole, Jodi Marhoefer, Lauren Atwood, Patricia 

Buchholz, Susan Nalley and Sara White 
 

2. Approval of the Minutes from January 2026 meeting – ACTION ITEM 
a. Patricia Buchholz motioned to approve meeting minutes from January 2026, Lauren Atwood 

2nd the motion, no one opposed 
 
3. Update from Subcommittee Teams 

a. Enhancing VWC training consistency 
i. Concerns on budget cuts creating barriers for us to access trainings 

b. Bridging the gap between sentencing and post-conviction/appellate victim services 
i. Dashboard finished so letters can start going out hopefully this month 

c. One-stop shop for resources 
i. Prosecutor board still concerned having all the info on AGs website  

1. Concern is that victims won’t know to go to the AG website 
ii. We should try and get agencies to have their own area with same info on AGs website 

1. Members will reach out to their offices/agencies to see about adding info, at 
least the QR code to their website 

2. Ask Aleshea for more QR code cards and have her send them to agencies (law 
enforcement, prosecutor, post-conviction, etc). 
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3. Is there others in the community who need these cards (FACES, counselors, etc) 
 

4. Discuss ICJC Subcommittee presentation  
a. Friday, April 3rd at 9am 
b. Brittney will send an email to everyone with who the teams are 
c. Teams will be responsible for creating their slides and sending them to Brittney to include in 

final presentation 
d. Teams will also be responsible for presenting their slides at the presentation 

 
5. General discussion about things going on in victim services around the state 

a. Gem County is trying to get more officers to trainings on trauma informed practices, 
strangulation, etc 

b. In this line of work, we want to remind each other to focus on small wins 
 

6. Adjourn  
a. 2:28pm 
 

*Next Meeting - March 11, 2026, at 2:00 p.m. 


